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closed in the hearing warrant, provide in his certification that the 
patient pay such part of the cost of his care as the judge deems 
just, which part or proportion may be increased or decreased 
after hearing by him whenever the circumstances warrant. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 22, 1933. 

No. 18, S.] 	 [Published May 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 151. 

AN ACT to create section 31.34 of the statutes, relating to the 
regulation of stream flow and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wis-consin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

31.34 Each person, firm or corporation maintaining a dam on any 
navigable stream shall pass at all times at least twenty-five per 
cent of the natural low flow of water of such stream, except as 
otherwise provided by law. This section, however, shall not apply 
to a plant or dam where the water is discharged directly into a 
lake, mill pond, storage pond or cranberry marsh, nor shall it 
apply to cases where in the opinion of the public service commis-
sion such minimum discharge is not necessary for the protection 
of fish life. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the 
provisions of this section shall be subject to a fine of not less than 
fifty dollars nor more than one thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1933. 

No. 33, S.] 	 F Published May 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 152. 

AN ACT to repeal paragraph (a) of subsection (7) of section 
23.09 and to create section 29.174 of the statutes, relating to 
the powers of the conservation commission. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (7) of section 23.09 

of the statutes is repealed. 


